SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 065-0011 (849 4/94) 20/00

10157	/
To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mohamed S. EL-HENNAWEY, and John C. LYNCH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: December 14, 2000	Street Address: World Trade Center of Montreal
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	9/7397/4 on, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2000
The Title of Invention is: INSTANCE MEMORY HANDOFF	F IN MULTI-PROCESSOR SYSTEMS
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)   
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     one
Name: SMART & BIGGAR  Internal Address: Attention: Ronald D. Faggetter  Street Address: 438 University Avenue  Suite 1500, Box 111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5G 2K8</u> Country: <u>Canada</u> Attorney Docket: <u>91436-283CIP</u>	19-2548  (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Ronald D. Faggetter Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,345  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	
1000.100	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/21/2000 VYANG1 02 FC:581 00000121 09739714

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0877

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) are adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

INSTANCE MEMORY HANDOFF IN MULTI-PROCESSOR SYSTEMS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness' Signature  MANCRANJAN MOORTHY Witness' Name (print)	Mohamed S. El-Hennawey 15 Thorncliffe Road, Bellevill Ontario K8P 4L3, Canada		14 Dec 00 Assignor
Witness' Signature  MANORANSAN HOCKTHY  Witness' Name (print)	John C. Lynch 6 Beverley Cres., Belleville Ontario K8P 4W5, Canada	_ Date: _	Dec 14 2000 Assignor
Witness' Signature  Witness' Name (print)	Marc Saunders 29 Lyndale Cres., Belleville Ontario K8W 3L8, Canada	_ Date: _	Assignor
☐ Additional Assignors on attached P	age 2		

**RECORDED: 12/20/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011383 FRAME: 0878